Features
I	 Crystal frequency Temperature compensation
I	 Very high frequency stability <10 ppm over full
voltage and temperature ranges when device is
calibrated with crystal
I	 -40°C to +125°C operating temperature
I	 600nA typical supply current
I	 1.3V to 5.5V supply voltage

Battery
( rechargeable
or Not )Ordering Information
Part Number Package
Functional
Temperature
Interface Delivery Form
Marking
Line 1 Line 3
EM3027IDXWS8 -40 +125°C I2C Sawn 8 mils on Blue foil
EM3027IDXSO08B+ SO8 -40 +125°C I2C Tape & Reel, 2500 pcs 3027 X5
EM3027IDSSO08B+ SO8 -40 +85°C I2C Tape & Reel, 2500 pcs 3027 S5
EM3027SDXTP14B+ TSSOP14 -40 +125°C SPI Tape & Reel, 3500 pcs 3027 X6
EM3027SDSTP14B+ TSSOP14 -40 +85°C SPI Tape & Reel, 3500 pcs 3027 S6
* The I2C Bus is a trademark of Philips Electronics N.V
Subject to change without notice
Version 3.1, 18-Sep-17